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Monday, March 30, 2015 at 2:00 p.m.

DOCKET NO. 1411-C-200-L
(Case No. LV11-2614-20)

Riva's Rides, LLC
60 Newtown Road
Danbury, CT 06810

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department”) indicate you are the holder of Permit No.
3317, and are in violation of Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, by violating the
terms of your permit which requires the permit holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and
other statutes, and/or rules, regulations and orders of the Department.

More specifically, the records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of the following
Sections of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

Section 16-325-9 Operating in handicap livery service with an unapproved vehicle.
Section 16-325-25 Noncomplying vehicles excluded from service.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, you are hereby
directed to appear at the Newington office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin
Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, Conference Room A on Monday, March 30, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. for a
citation hearing to show cause why this permit should not be revoked or suspended or a civil penalty
imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the
Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut on this 24th day of March 2015.

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Linda Dillon, Secretary
Administrative Law Unit
Bureau of Finance and Administration
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